F*/m P10-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10-11	-2000	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ♣ ♣ ♣			 6.30 4 apply and largellight clines
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patento and 114	10148 Jugiliaiks, Fit	34099 mase record trie attached (original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):
Rodolfo d'Arbelles, IV		i. Name Mywi1, I	N.E. 56th Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No	City: High Spri	ngs State: FL ZIP: 32643
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment			
Execution Date: August 23, 2000		City:	State: ZIP:
		Additional name(s) & ac	idress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗓 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne	ew applicat	tion, the execution d	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/412,533			
(Docket No. DAR-100XC1) Additional nu	umbers attach	ıed? ☐ Yes ፟፟ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:
Name: Christine Q. McLeod		7 Total for /07 OFF	\$ 40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2421 N.W. 41st Street		8. Deposit account	number:
Suite A-1		19-0065	
City: Gainesville, State: FL ZIP:	32606	——————————————————————————————————————	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for true copy of the original document. Christine Q. McLeod	regoing inf	formation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature		Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			
01 FC:581 40.00 CH			

PATENT REEL: 011134 FRAME: 0965 AUG-21-2000 16:25

SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD&SLUCHK

407 839 8589 P. 03/04

DAR-100XC1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Medical Alert Message Kit, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

☐ signed by me as dated below.

☑ filed October 5, 1999 , Serial No. 09/412.533 ; and

WHEREAS, MYWIL, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 3409 N. E. 56th Avenue, High Springs, Florida 32643, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to MYWIL. INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said MYWIL, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said MYWIL, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said MYWIL, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said MYWIL, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said MYWIL, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

H:\kigs\DAR-100XC1,\wpd/DNB/ab

1

AUG-23-2000 11:46

352 379 9987

96% PATENT P.03

REEL: 011134 FRAME: 0966

AUG-21-2000 16:25

SALIWANCHIK, LLOYD&SLWCHK

407 839 8589 P.04/04

DAR-100XC1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 23day of Augus, 1/3000.

Signe

- 6

Rodolfo d'Arbelles, IV

Address:

3409 N. B. 56th Avenue High Springs, FL 32643

State of Florida)
County of Alachua)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Stephenie A. Dorris
Commission # CC 780284
Expires OCT. 4, 2002
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO. INC.

H:\sigs\DAR-HOOKCI,wpd/DNR/sh

RECORDED: 08/30/2000

TOTAL P.04

AUG-23-2000 11:46

352 379 9987

2

96%

PATENT P. 04

REEL: 011134 FRAME: 0967